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SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

RATES OF BENEFITS, GRANTS AND INCREASES FOR DEPENDANTS

PART II

MATERNITY GRANT AND DEATH GRANT

Description of Grant

Amount

1. Maternity grant (section 21)

2. Death grant (section 32), where the
deceased was at his death—

(a) under the age of 3

(b) between the ages of 3 and 6
(c) between the ages of 6 and 18
(d) over the age of 18—

(1) if on 5th July 1948 that person had
attained the age of 55 in the case of a man or
50 in the case of a woman

(i) in any other case

25.00

9.00
15.00
22.50

15.00

30.00




