**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 4

## RATES OF BENEFITS, GRANTS AND INCREASES FOR DEPENDANTS

## PART II

# MATERNITY GRANT AND DEATH GRANT

Description of Grant	Amount
	£
1. Maternity grant (section 21)	25.00
2. Death grant (section 32), where the deceased was at his death—	
(a) under the age of 3	9.00
(b) between the ages of 3 and 6	15.00
(c) between the ages of 6 and 18	22.50
(d) over the age of 18—	
(i) if on 5th July 1948 that person had attained the age of 55 in the case of a man or 50 in the case of a woman	15.00
(ii) in any other case	30.00